TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChipBlaster, Inc.		10/01/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LNS ChipBlaster, Inc.	
Street Address:	4621 East Tech Drive	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45245-1044	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5070960	CHIPBLASTER
Registration Number:	5066769	CHIPBLASTER A FAMILY OF INTEGRATED MACHI
Registration Number:	4921215	CHIPCHILLER
Registration Number:	5089077	MISTBLASTER
Registration Number:	4925275	SKIMBLASTER
Registration Number:	5066770	SWISSBLASTER
Registration Number:	4921217	BLASTVEYOR
Registration Number:	4921216	CENTRABLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: usptodock@whe-law.com **Correspondent Name:** Wood Herron & Evans LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine street Address Line 2: 2700 carew tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Andrew blatt
SIGNATURE:	/P. Andrew Blatt/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0701

DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment - Exh H#page1.tif		
source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment - Exh H#page2.tif		
source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment - Exh H#page3.tif		
source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment - Exh H#page4.tif		
source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment - Exh H#page5.tif		
source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment - Exh H#page6.tif		
source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment - Exh H#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006542 FRAME: 0702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made by and between ChipBlaster, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, with an address at 13605 South Moisertown Road, Meadville, Pennsylvania 16335 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and LNS ChipBlaster, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4621 East Tech Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45245 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), shall be effective as of the 1st day of October, 2018.

WHEREAS Assignor, has adopted, used and is using the marks set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, since the dates of first use set forth therein (hereinafter, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the following existing federal registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Registrations"):

- **CHIPBLASTER** U.S. Registration No. 5,070,960, issued November 1, 2016;
- CHIPBLASTER A FAMILY OF INTEGRATED MACHINE TOOL ACCESSORIES — U.S. Registration No. 5,066,769, issued October 25, 2016;
- **CHIPCHILLER** U.S. Registration No. 4,921,215, issued March 22, 2016;
- MISTBLASTER U.S. Registration No. 5,089,077, issued November 29, 2016;
- **SKIMBLASTER** U.S. Registration No. 4,925,275, issued March 29, 2016;
- SWISSBLASTER U.S. Registration No. 5,066,770, issued October 25, 2016;
- **BLASTVEYOR** U.S. Registration No. 4,921,217, issued March 22, 2016;
- CENTRABLAST U.S. Registration No. 4,921,216, issued March 22, 2016; and

WHEREAS the Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the right to take legal action and recover for past infringements thereof and to enjoin future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, as well as the entire right,

1

title and interest in and to the Registrations and/or any pending applications to register rights in any of the Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute, or cause to be executed, any additional documents or papers, and to take any additional actions, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee which are necessary or conducive to effect the transfer of the Marks, Registrations and any associated intellectual property contemplated hereby.

ChipBLASTER, INC.

Signature

By: Gregory S. Antoun

Name (print)

Its: President

Date: October 1, 2018

Date of Execution

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

Mark: **CHIPBLASTER**

Registration No.: 5,070,960

Issue Date: November 1, 2016

Goods/Services: Machine tool system accessories, namely, machines for delivering

machine tool coolant at high pressure in machining operations, continuous loop conveyors, chillers for machine tool coolant, namely, machines for cooling machine tool coolant in machining operations, mist collectors, namely, machine tool coolant collectors that serve to filter machine tool coolant from air used in machining operations, self-filtering electric pumps and oil skimming systems comprised primarily of oil separators

Date of First Use: July 18, 1994

Mark: CHIPBLASTER A FAMILY OF INTEGRATED MACHINE TOOLS

Registration No.: 5,066,769

Issue Date: October 25, 2016

Goods/Services: Machine tool accessory systems, namely, machines for delivering machine

tool coolant at high pressure in machining operations, continuous loop conveyors, chillers for machine tool coolant, namely, machines for cooling machine tool coolant in machining operations, mist collectors, namely, machine tool coolant collectors that serve to filter machine tool coolant from air used in machining operations, self-filtering electric pumps and oil

skimming systems comprised primarily of oil separators

Date of First Use: August 9, 2014

Mark: CHIPCHILLER

Registration No.: 4,921,215

Issue Date: March 22, 2016

Goods/Services: Machine tool accessory systems, namely, high-performance chillers for

machine tool coolant

Date of First Use: February 9, 2010

Mark: MISTBLASTER

Registration No.: 5,089,077

Issue Date: November 29, 2016

Goods/Services: Machine tool accessory systems, namely, mist collectors for machine tool

coolant, namely, machine tool coolant collectors that serve to filter

machine tool coolant from air used in machining operations

Date of First Use: March 10, 1998

Mark: **SKIMBLASTER**

Registration No.: 4,925,275

Issue Date: March 29, 2016

Goods/Services: Machine tool accessories, namely oil skimming systems comprised of oil

separators

Date of First Use: December 18, 2013

Mark: SWISSBLASTER

Registration No.: 5,066,770

Issue Date: October 25, 2016

Goods/Services: High pressure coolant systems for machine tool coolant management in

Swiss-type machining tools, namely, machines for delivering machine tool

coolant at high pressure in machining operations

Date of First Use: March 24, 2014

Mark: **BLASTVEYOR**

Registration No.: 4,921,217

Issue Date: March 22, 2016

Goods/Services: Machine tool accessory systems, namely, self-cleaning continuous loop

conveyors

Date of First Use: October 1, 2013

Mark: **CENTRABLAST**

Registration No.: 4,921,216

Issue Date: March 22, 2016

Goods/Services: Machine tool accessory systems, namely, self-filtering electric pumps

Date of First Use: November 27, 2013

Unregistered Trademarks

Mark: **CYCLONE**

Goods/Services: Filtration systems and related goods

Mark: **CB CYCLONE**

Goods/Services: Filtration systems and related goods

Logo Marks

(Marks shown below are approximate representations of the logos in use by Assignor.)















Centra Blass



RECORDED: 11/29/2018